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VILLAGE OF CRIVITZ, W1
COMPREHENSIVE FEE SCHEDULE
GENERAL
Reserved for future use
ADMINISTRATIVE
Miscellaneous:
Non-scheduled, special village board meeting fee—each $150.00
Statement of real property status—per parcel $15.00
Public record requests:
Copies—per page $0.25
Cash deposit, to be determined as required when cost of production $5.00
exceeds '
All other records response—actual production cost ---
ANIMAL CARE AND CONTROL
Dog licenses (license year from January 1 to December 31):
Spayed females and neutered males:
Each license for dog 5+ months of age on January 1—annually $5.00
Each license for dog becoming 5+ months of age after July 1 $2.50
Late renewal—each $5.00
Unspayed females and unneutered males:
Each license for dog 5+ months of age on January 1—annually $10.00
Each license for dog becoming 5+ months of age after July 1 $5.00
Late renewal—each $10.00
Cat licenses (license year from January 1 to December 31):
Spayed females and neutered males:
Each license for cat 5+ months of age on January 1—annually $5.00
Each license for cat becoming 5+ months of age after July 1 $2.50
Late renewal—each $5.00
Unspayed females and unneutered males:
Each license for cat 5+ months of age on January 1—annually $8.00
Each license for cat becoming 5+ months of age after July 1 $4.00
Late renewal—each $5.00
Chicken/duck permits (permit year from January 1 to December 31):
Each permit—annually $15.00
Late renewal—each $5.00
Dog kennel licenses:
Base fee—annually—up to 12 dogs $45.00
Plus—for each dog over 12 dogs $3.00
Animal seizure—second and all subsequent seizures—each, plus actual costs $25.00
Shelter fee—per day or part thereof of impoundment $27.00
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BUILDINGS AND CONSTRUCTION
Plan review (mandatory)—each 0
Early start approval—each 0
State seal per Uniform Building Code—each $50.00
Commercial:;
New construction permits:
Up to 5,000 square feet—each permit $300.00
5,001 to 10,000 square feet—each permit $400.00
10,001 to 15,000 square feet—each permit $700.00
15,001 to 20,000 square feet—each permit $900.00
Over 20,000 square feet—determined on a case-by-case basis ---
Addition or alteration permit:
Up to 600 square feet—each permit $150.00
601 to 5,000 square feet—each permit $200.00
Over 5,000 square feet—each permit $300.00
Plan review—each
Under 25,000 square feet—each $100.00
Structures 25,000 square feet and greater—determined on a
case-by-case basis -
Maintenance improvement (as determined by inspector)—each $50.00
Inspections:
First inspection 0
Reinspection—each $50.00
Failure to request inspection—each $50.00
Occupancy permit—each 0
Residential permits:
Single-family dwelling—new construction:
Base fee—each $350.00
Additional per each square foot or part thereof $0.15
Two-family dwelling—new construction:
Base fee—each $350.00
Additional per each square foot or part thereof $0.15
Remodel:
Base fee—each $150.00
Additional if plumbing is included $50.00
Addition:
Base fee—each $200.00
Additional if plumbing is included $50.00
Accessory building—up to 100 sq. ft. or less than $1,000 value—each 0
Sheds:
Up to 180 square feet—each shed $50.00
Over 180 square feet—determined on a case-by-case basis -
Garage/pole building:
Up to 900 square feet—each building $50.00
Over 900 square feet—determined on a case-by-case basis ---
Outbuildings:
| Up to 1600 square feet—each building $50.00
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| Over 1600 square feet—each building $50.00
Decks and porches:
Up to 100 square feet—each structure $50.00
Over 100 square feet:
Base fee—each structure $50.00
Additional per each square foot $0.10
Ramps for disabled persons—each 0
Basement addition on existing home—each $50.00
Driveway construction permit—each $50.00
Fence construction permit—each $50.00
Permanent in-ground or above-ground pool permit—each $50.00
Mobile/manufactured homes setup (including new park arrivals)—each $200.00
Building moving/relocation permit—each $200.00
Electrical service connection—each $50.00
Razing structure—each $50.00
BUSINESS LICENSES
Alcoholic beverage establishments:
Malt beverage licenses:
Class “A” fermented malt beverages retailer's license— $200.00
annually
Class “B” fermented malt beverage license—annually $100.00
Temporary Class “B” fermented malt beverage license—per $10.00
event )
Temporary Class “B” wine license—per event. $10.00
Intoxicating liquor licenses:
“Class A” intoxicating liquor retailer’s license—annually $400.00
Limited “Class A” intoxicating liquor retailer’s license--annually $175.00
“Class B” intoxicating liquor retailer's license—annually $400.00
Reserve “Class B” intoxicating liquor license—annually $10,000.00
Other licenses:
Wholesaler's license—annually $25.00
”Class C" wine license—annually $100.00
Operator’s license—biennially $50.00
Provisional operator’s license—each 60 days $15.00
License transfer—each $10.00
Cigarette sales license—annually $100.00
Flea market sellers:
Resident sellers—Crivitz and Town of Stephenson:
Maintenance fee—daily $10.00
Additional parking space, each—daily $10.00
All other sellers:
Participant permit—daily $5.00
Maintenance fee—daily $10.00
Additional parking space, each—daily $10.00
Transient merchant permit—daily $20.00
Direct sellers:
| At flea market—daily $15.00
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At other shows and markets—daily $20.00
Monthly permit from Memorial Day to Labor Day—each month or part
$100.00
thereof
Monthly permit all other periods—each month or part thereof $50.00
Investigation fee determined on a case-by-case basis -
Blasting, rock crushing, and mining permits:
Quarry blasting permit—each blasting period $1,000.00
Gravel/rock crushing operations permit—annually $50,000.00
Nonmetallic mining permit—each (plus actual administrative costs) $50.00
CEMETERIES
Marking fee—each $50.00
Plot cost:
Resident—per plot $300.00
Nonresident—per plot $400.00
ENVIRONMENT
Natural law permit—annually $25.00
Appeal hearing regarding excessive grass/weed length order—each $25.00
Nuisance cleanup administrative fee—as percentage of actual cleanup costs 20%
EMERGENCY SERVICES
Fire response to accidents:
Truck 1351—each incident $100.00
Truck 1354—each incident $150.00
Truck 1352—each incident $500.00
Firefighter—each, per hour or part thereof $10.00
FIRE PREVENTION AND PROTECTION
Fireworks:
Sales application (nonrefundable)—annually $500.00
Use/display permit—each 0
Outdoor burning permit—each (unless otherwise assessed by fire chief) 0
Private alarm system permit—each $10.00
False Alarms—Response by village law enforcement officers:
First false alarm—No charge 0
Second false alarm—No charge 0
Third false alarm $ 100.00
Fourth false alarm $ 150.00
Fifth false alarm $200.00
Sixth and all subsequent false alarms $ 250.00
False Alarms—Response by village fire department personnel:
First false alarm—No charge 0
Second false alarm—No charge 0
Third and all subsequent false alarms $250.00
Vehicle crash response fee—determined on a case-by-case basis ---
Private fire protection service:
| Up to 2”—each $21.00
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3 inches—each $39.00
4 inches—each $66.00
6 inches—each $132.00
8 inches—each $210.00
10 inches—each $315.00
12 inches—each $420.00
14 inches—each $525.00
16 inches—each $630.00
MANUFACTURED HOMES
Manufactured home parks:
Park license—annually
Per space—subject to minimum annual fee $2.00
Minimum annual fee $25.00
License transfer—each $10.00
Monthly parking permit fee—calculated as provided in section 28-83 NA
PARKS AND RECREATION
Reservation of park facilities:
Nonrefundable deposit—each reservation $50.00
Per day or part thereof $50.00
STREETS, SIDEWALKS, AND OTHER PUBLIC PLACES
Street opening by city—actual costs | -
Street opening permit:
Issued before work commenced—each $75.00
Applied for and issued after work commenced—each $100.00
Renewal—each $5.00
Excavation permit:
Issued before work commenced—each $75.00
Applied for and issued after work commenced—each $100.00
Renewal—each $5.00
Temporary obstruction permit—each $50.00
Street use permit—each 0
Driveway permit—each $50.00
Sidewalk construction or repair permit—No charge 0
TRAFFIC AND VEHICLES
Abandoned vehicles:
List of vehicles currently for sale—each 0
Storage of vehicle after purchase—determined by towing company ---
Clerk’s fee for uniform traffic citations—each $3.00
UTILITIES
Water:
MG-1, General service—metered:
.75-inch meter—quarterly $ 18.00
1-inch meter—quarterly $27.00
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1.5-inch meter—quarterly $ 42.00
2-inch meter—quarterly $ 63.00
3-inch meter—quarterly $ 108.00
4-inch meter—quarterly $177.00
6-inch meter—quarterly $ 246.00
8-inch meter—quarterly $315.00
10-inch meter—quarterly $ 384.00
12-inch meter—quarterly $ 453.00
MG-2, General service suburban—MG-1 rate plus surcharge of: 25%
UG-1, General service unmetered:
Single-family residential, up to 11,000 gallons usage—quarterly $54.30
Small commercial, up to 11,000 gallons usage—quarterly $54.30
All uses over 11,000 gallons—additional charge per MG-1 rates MG-1
MPA-1, Public service:
Municipal buildings, schools, etc. per section 42-76(a)—MG-1 rates MG-1
Intermittent uses per section 42-76(b):
Metered—MG] rates MG-1
Unmetered estimated use—per 1,000 gallons or part thereof $2.90
MZ-1, Building and construction water service:
Single-family residential dwellings UG-1
Small commercial buildings—MG-1 rates MG-1
MGT-1, Season, emergency or temporary service: Annual season service 400%
charges as percentage of applicable MG-1 or AM-1 rates
BW-1, Bulk water:
Service charge—each event $40.00
Additional per each 1,000 gallons or part thereof of usage $3.30
Additional for meters assigned to bulk customers after 30 days—
MG-1
MG-1 rates
ASM-1, Additional meter rental charge:
.75-inch meter—quarterly $9.00
1-inch meter—quarterly $12.00
1.5-inch meter—quarterly $18.00
2-inch meter—quarterly $24.00
3-inch meter—quarterly $39.00
Initial meter installation charge—quarterly $40.00
CZ-1, Water lateral installation charge—Actual cost
R-1, Reconnection:
Reinstallation of meter, including valving at curb stop:
During normal business hours—each $40.00
After hours—each $70.00
Valve turned on at curb stop:
During normal business hours—each $25.00
After hours—each $540.00
Sewer:
Fixed charges—monthly:
5/8" meter $25.11
3/4" meter $25.11
1" meter $42.80
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1-1/4" meter $68.50
1-1/2" meter $94.16
2" meter $139.83
3" meter $311.03
4" meter $456.53
Fixed charges—quarterly:
5/8" meter $75.33
3/4" meter $75.33
1" meter $128.40
1-1/4" meter $205.50
1-1/2" meter $282.50
2" meter $419.50
3" meter $933.10
4" meter $1,369.60
Volume charges:
Flow—yper 1,000 gallons or part thereof $2.93
BOD > 280 mg/l—per pound $0.454
SS > 170 mg/l—per pound $0.39
Septic/holding tank waste treatment—per 1,000 gallons or part thereof $35.00
Other charges:
Sewer connect/open permit—each (includes water connection) $40.00
Appeal of sewer use order—each $100.00
OC-1, Other utility related charges:
Dishonored check fee—each $25.00
Special billing outside normal utility billing cycle—each $25.00
Disconnection charge—each 0




